2nd term  late May-Mid Aug.  

Though the stock is getting finished this Friday 
of 16th Aug 2024. 

The staff, children and parents do strongly 
appreciate for really what J. M. J did for Asaba 
model school.  

We bought 2800kgs of maize @ kg at 3000shs 
Totalling to 8,400,000shs. (Eight million four 

hundred thousand shs only) and 220,000shs (Two 
hundred twenty thousand shs) was used for 
Transportation of the maize seeds from where it 
was bought from up to the school premises. 

Alluta continua/ The struggle continues.  

We can't really thank you enough for what 
you're helping us with.  

God blessings.  

Asaba Taddeo